



ALLIED OFS, LLC

Federal Tax I.D. #81-2169190

60124

REMIT TO: Allied OFS, LLC
P.O. Box 205803
Dallas, TX 75320-5803

SERVICE POINT:

Dakota

DATE <u>10-20-16</u>	SEC <u>14</u>	TWP <u>9 S</u>	RANGE <u>29 W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>1:30 PM</u>	JOB START <u>9:20 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>12:27 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Ristler</u>	WELL# <u>2-14</u>	LOCATION <u>mingo 6 1/2 W 51th</u>			COUNTY <u>Thomas</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR <u>Duke 7</u>
TYPE OF JOB <u>Production</u>
HOLE SIZE <u>7 1/8</u>
CASING SIZE <u>4 1/2</u>
TUBING SIZE
DRILL PIPE
TOOL <u>DV</u>
PRES. MAX
MEAS. LINE
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>14.63'</u>
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT <u>74.06 BBL</u>
EQUIPMENT

OWNER <u>Some</u>
CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED <u>155 sks ASC 12" 15% Fluid Loss 14" Deformer</u>
<u>200 sks 1 1/2" 15% Fluid Loss 14" Deformer</u>
<u>680 sks 1 1/2" 15% Fluid Loss 14" Deformer</u>
<u>12 BBL Hivis sweep 20 BBL 15% Fluid Loss clay control</u>
COMMON @
POZMIX @
GEL @
CHLORIDE @
ASC <u>155 sks</u> @ <u>23.50</u> <u>3642.50</u>
<u>Hivis sweep 12 BBL</u> @ <u>58.70</u> <u>704.40</u>
<u>liquid clay control 20 BBL</u> @ <u>34.40</u> <u>688.00</u>
<u>Rob-seal 75#</u> @ <u>98</u> <u>7350.00</u>
<u>Fluid Loss 23#</u> @ <u>23.10</u> <u>531.30</u>
<u>Deformer 23#</u> @ <u>3.50</u> <u>80.50</u>
<u>Light cement 680 sks</u> @ <u>19.88</u> <u>13518.40</u>
<u>Flowseal 390#</u> @ <u>2.97</u> <u>1150.20</u>
TOTAL <u>21,456.38</u>

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER <u>Andrew Forslund</u>
<u>431</u> HELPER <u>Wayne Madsen</u>
BULK TRUCK
<u>890</u> DRIVER <u>Jade Mitten</u>
BULK TRUCK
<u>818</u> DRIVER

REMARKS:

Pump 12 BBL Hivis sweep followed by 20 BBL
Rob-seal mix 155 sks ASC, wash pump and line
clean. Release plug and displace 100' LIFT 1500
Load plug float held open on cement plug mouse
hole 15' sks. Rot hole 20 sks mix 1 1/2" 15% Fluid Loss
run 1/2 casing, wash pump and line clean
Release plug and displace plug cement. Foot
closed 900' LIFT 1800 Load plug cement
did circulate. Thank you

DISCOUNT 48% 10,299.06

SERVICE

HANDLING <u>1101 cu/ft</u> @ <u>2.48</u> <u>2730.48</u>
MILEAGE <u>3.25</u> per mile <u>40 ton</u> <u>3,300.00</u>
DEPTH OF JOB <u>4793'</u>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>2765.25</u> <u>2765.25</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
HV MILEAGE <u>30 miles</u> @ <u>2.20</u> <u>660.00</u>
LV MILEAGE <u>30 miles</u> @ <u>13.70</u> <u>411.00</u>
Head + manifold @ <u>225.00</u>
TOTAL <u>11,840.48</u>

DISCOUNT 48% 5683.43

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>1/2" Luffa Float shoe</u> @ <u>425.00</u>
<u>1 Catchdown Plug Assy</u> @ <u>655.00</u>
<u>2 Centralizers</u> @ <u>26.00</u> <u>52.00</u>
<u>2 Baskets</u> @ <u>315.00</u> <u>630.00</u>
<u>1 DV Tool</u> @ <u>483.00</u>
TOTAL <u>6,750.00</u>

DISCOUNT 48% 3210.00

CHARGE TO: Stewson Exploration
STREET _____
CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To: Allied OFS, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Mark Solko
SIGNATURE [Signature]

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES 40,046.86
DISCOUNT 19,220.49 (48%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
NET TOTAL 20,826.36 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid

Operator Name: Slawson Exploration Company Inc
 Well Name: Kistler 2-14
 October 20, 2016



Cost Estimate

4 1/2 " Production

Operations	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total	Net Price
PUMP, CASING CEMENT 4001-5000 FT	1.00	min. 4 hr	\$2,765.75	\$2,765.75	\$1,438.19
MULTIPLE STAGE CEMENTING - ADDITIONAL STAGE	1.00	per stage	\$2,406.25	\$2,406.25	\$1,251.25
CEMENTING HEAD RENTAL WITH MANIFOLD AND SWEDGE	1.00	per day	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$143.00
			Subtotal:	\$5,447.00	\$2,832.44
Equipment Sales					
Guide Shoe	1.00	each	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$117.00
Stage Collar Standard	1.00	each	\$4,832.00	\$4,832.00	\$2,512.64
Cement Basket	2.00	each	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$327.60
Centralizer	26.00	each	\$57.00	\$1,482.00	\$770.64
Sure Seal Float Collar	1.00	each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$312.00
			Subtotal:	\$7,769.00	\$4,039.88
Products					
HIVIS SWEEP	12	bbl	\$58.70	\$704.40	\$366.29
LIQUID CLAY CONTROL	2	gallon	\$34.40	\$58.48	\$30.41
ALLIED SPECIAL BLEND CEMENT - CLASS A	140	sack	\$23.50	\$3,290.00	\$1,710.80
KOL-SEAL	700	pound	\$0.98	\$686.00	\$356.72
FLUID LOSS ADDITIVE - LOW DENSITY SLURRIES CFL-330	66	pound	\$23.10	\$1,524.60	\$792.79
DEFOAMER - POWDER CDF-100P	20	pound	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$36.40
ALLIED LIGHT WEIGHT CEMENT- CLASS A	555	sack	\$19.88	\$11,033.40	\$5,737.37
CELLOPHANE FLAKES	278	pound	\$2.97	\$825.66	\$429.34
			Subtotal:	\$18,192.54	\$9,460.12
Transport					
Products handling service charge	809.00	per cu. Ft.	\$2.48	\$2,006.32	\$1,043.29
Drayage for Products	1010.00	ton-mile	\$2.75	\$2,777.50	\$1,444.30
Light Vehicle Mileage	30.00	per mile	\$4.40	\$132.00	\$68.64
Heavy Vehicle Mileage	30.00	per mile	\$7.70	\$231.00	\$120.12
			Subtotal:	\$5,146.82	\$2,676.35

TOTAL INVOICE EXCLUDING ADDITIONAL ITEMS:				\$36,555.36	\$19,008.79
--	--	--	--	-------------	-------------

Additional Items	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total	Net Price
Additional hours, in excess of set hours	1.00	per hour	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 228.80
			Subtotal:	\$ 440.00	\$ 228.80

The data contained in this proposal is based on the best information available at the time of writing and is subject to further analysis and testing. The prices contained in this proposal are estimates and may vary depending on the work actually performed. Pricing does not include federal, state and local taxes or royalties. This quotation is based on being awarded the work on a first call basis and may be subject to change for second or third call. This quotation is valid for thirty (30) days after listed proposal date, and may be subject to change if the work is performed more than thirty (30) days after the listed proposal date.

TERMS and CONDITIONS

Allied OFS' performance of services and sale of materials is expressly conditioned upon the applicability of the Terms and Conditions listed on the service ticket provided at the job site. The Terms and Conditions include, among other things, an indemnity in favor of Allied OFS from Customer for damage to the well bore, reservoir damage, loss of the hole, blowouts and loss of control of the well, even if caused by the negligence or other fault of Allied OFS. The Terms and Conditions also limit the warranties provided by Allied OFS and the remedies to which Customer may be entitled in the event of a breach of warranty by Allied OFS. For these reasons, we strongly recommend that you carefully review a copy of the Terms and Conditions.

By requesting that Allied OFS perform the services described herein, Customer acknowledges that such Terms and Conditions are applicable to the services. Further, by requesting the services, Customer warrants that its representative on the well location or other service site will be fully authorized to acknowledge such Terms and Conditions by executing a service ticket or other document presented by Allied OFS containing such Terms and Conditions.

In the event that Customer and Allied OFS have executed a Master Services Agreement covering the work to be performed, such Master Services Agreement shall govern in place of the Terms and Conditions.